- Other payments for financing activities -

13,955 Net Cash flows from Financing Activities 11,592

44.  Prior Year Adjustments

Post-employment benefits – changes to IAS19

The 2013/14 Code has followed amendments to IAS19 which has resulted in changes to the

classification, recognition, measurement and disclosure requirements for Post-employment

benefits.

The Council has used information supplied by Cheshire Pension Fund to restate the

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and Movement in Reserves Statement,

shown in the table below.  This will also change the figures shown in the Amounts Reported

for Resource Allocation Decisions (note 1), Financing and Investment Income note (note 7)

and Adjustment between Accounting Basis and Funding Basis under Regulations (note 37)

All the disclosure notes relating to the Pension Scheme (note  33) have been updated to

ensure the council meets the new requirements of the Code

Effect on line items in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2012/13

 2011/12 as

Originally Stated

£000

2011/12 as

Restated

£000

Restatement

£000

Financing and Investment Income

& Expenditure

3,802 6,107 2,305

(Surplus) of Deficit on the

Provision of Services

23,091 25,396 2,305

Actuarial (Gains) / Losses on

Pension Assets / Liabilities

28,483 26,180 (2,305)

Page 97

Movement in Reserves Statement - 31 March 2013

 2012/13 as

Originally Stated

£000

2012/13 as

Restated

£000

Restatement

£000

Surplus or (Deficit) on provision of

services

23,091 25,395 2,305

Other Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure

24,496 22,192 2,305

Adjustment between Accounting

Basis and Funding Basis under

Regulations

- General Fund

- Total Unusable Reserves

(25,543)

23,922

(27,847)

26,227

(2,305)

2,305

Mersey Gateway Land Acquisition Costs

As part of the Mersey Gateway capital project, the Council began acquiring land in the

2008/09 financial year.  At this time the council had not received notification that the

Department for Transport would fund these costs and this was funded through Council

Borrowing.  Once the offer letter was received from the Department for Transport all future

acquisitions were funded from Long Term Debtors (as the grant was to be payable following

financial close) but a retrospective adjustment was not done to move the £19.280m which

funded land acquisitions between 2008/09 and 2011/12.

The following table shows how this has changed the opening balance of the balance sheet

and Movement in Reserves Statement.  This has also changed the opening balance of the

Debtors (note 24) and Unusable Reserves (note 40 - Capital Adjustment Account) and the

Opening Capital Financing Requirement on Capital Expenditure and Capital Financing (note

18)

 Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31 March 2012

 2011/12 as

Originally Stated

£000

2011/12 as

Restated

£000

Restatement

£000

Long Term Debtors 1,515 20,795 19,280

Total Long Term Assets 344,130 379,414 19,280

Total Assets Less Liabilities (210,885) (230,165) 19,280

Unusable Reserves (163,506) (182,786) (19,280)

Total Equity (210,885) (230,165) (19,280)

Page 98

Page 99

Movement in Reserves Statement 31 March 2013

 2012/13 as

Originally Stated

£000

2012/13 as

Restated

£000

Restatement

£000

Balance as at 31
st

 March 2012

Total Unusable Reserves (163,506) (182,786) (19,280)

Restatement of £10m Eurohypo Loan

In the 2006/07 financial year the Council borrowed £10m with Eurohypo (previously Depfa

Bank).  The loan is repayable on maturity on 6
th

 February 2066 but as this is a LOBO loan

(Lenders Option Borrowers Option) every six months Eurohypo have the option of

increasing the interest rate, at which point the Council have the option of paying additional

interest or repaying the loan.

Due to the loan being a LOBO this has previously been classed as a Short Term loan.

Following discussions with Capita Asset Services (the council’s Treasury Management